SHERIFF’S OFFICE

A TRADITION OF SERVICE SINCE 1856

Information on selected incidents and arrests are taken from initial Sheriff’s Office case reports. Not all incidents are listed due to investigative restrictions and victim privacy
rights. Public arrest information can be found via the Sheriff’s Office website or at https://smso.crimegraphics.com/2013/default.aspx.

Date & Time

23-08741 10/28/2023
0152

23-08746 10/28/2023
1040

23-08755 10/28/2023
1853

2500 Block of State
Highway 82 Hwy

San Mateo County -
Unincorporated

Canada Rd @
Romero Ln

Woodside

1400 Block of Portola
Rd

Portola Valley

647(F) PC-
Disorderly conduct:
alcohol

849
Misdemeanor
warrant

14601.5(A) VC-
Drive Susp License

General Information
Case

Factual Circumstances
On 10/28/2023, at approximately 2350 hours,
a subject was contacted pursuant to a call for
service. The subject was found to be under the
influence of an alcoholic beverage and unable
to care for himself. A records check of the
subject revealed an outstanding warrant out of
Redwood City PD. The subject was
subsequently arrested and booked at the San
Mateo County jail.

On 10/28/2023, at approximately 1040 hours,
Deputies contacted a driver of a vehicle who
was determined to be driving on a suspended
license. The driver was issued a citation with a
promise to appear.

On 10/28/2023, at approximately 1853 hours,
a deer was hit by a car. The deer was moved
from the roadway and subsequently
dispatched. The deer was to be later retrieved
by the Peninsula Humane Society. This report
is for informational purposes only.

Arrestee

Age 55

Of Redwood City

Age 30
Of Moss Beach



https://smso.crimegraphics.com/2013/default.aspx

23-08758

23-08760

23-08766

23-08768

23-08771

10/29/2023
0150

10/29/2023
0633

07/18/2023-
10/29/2023
1645

10/22/2023
1943

10/29/2023

2350

5TH Av @ Edision Wy

San Mateo County -
Unincorporated

600 Block of Laurel St

San Carlos

300 Block of
Lakeview Wy

San Mateo County -
Unincorporated
200 Block of Exeter
Av

San Carlos
800 Block of Douglas
Av

San Mateo County -
Unincorporated

647(F) PC-
Disorderly conduct

849(b)(2) PC-
Release once sober

Stored Vehicle

Suspicious
Circumstances

166(A)(4) PC-
Contempt of court:
disobey court
order/etc.
Coroners Case

On 10/29/23 at approximately 0150 hours,
deputies were dispatched to a welfare check.
Deputies located an intoxicated male at the
scene. The male displayed the objective
symptoms of alcohol intoxication and was
placed under arrest. He was transported to
county jail to be released when sober.

On 10/30/2023 at approximately 0633 hours, a
vehicle was towed. The vehicle was prohibited
from parking in the street between 0600-1500
hours, pursuant to San Carlos Municipal Code
10.32.224.

On Sunday, October 29, 2023, at
approximately 1645 hours, a subject requested
to speak to deputies regarding a suspicious
circumstance. The incidents were documented
in a report, for information purposes.

On 10/29/2023 at approximately 1943 hours, a
subject in San Carlos was found to be in
violation of a served Temporary Restraining
Order. The report is for review purposes.
Coroner’s Case

Age 31
Of Redwood City



