

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

A TRADITION OF SERVICE SINCE 1856

Information on selected incidents and arrests are taken from initial Sheriff's Office case reports. Not all incidents are listed due to investigative restrictions and victim privacy rights. Public arrest information can be found via the Sheriff's Office website or at https://smso.crimegraphics.com/2013/default.aspx.

Case #	Date & Time	Location	Description	Factual Circumstances	Arrestee
23-08741	10/28/2023	2500 Block of State	647(F) PC-	On 10/28/2023, at approximately 2350 hours,	Age 55
	0152	Highway 82 Hwy	Disorderly conduct:	a subject was contacted pursuant to a call for	Of Redwood City
			alcohol	service. The subject was found to be under the	
		San Mateo County -		influence of an alcoholic beverage and unable	
		Unincorporated	849	to care for himself. A records check of the	
			Misdemeanor	subject revealed an outstanding warrant out of	
			warrant	Redwood City PD. The subject was	
				subsequently arrested and booked at the San	
				Mateo County jail.	
23-08746	10/28/2023	Canada Rd @	14601.5(A) VC-	On 10/28/2023, at approximately 1040 hours,	Age 30
	1040	Romero Ln	Drive Susp License	Deputies contacted a driver of a vehicle who	Of Moss Beach
				was determined to be driving on a suspended	
		Woodside		license. The driver was issued a citation with a	
				promise to appear.	
23-08755	10/28/2023	1400 Block of Portola	General Information	On 10/28/2023, at approximately 1853 hours,	
	1853	Rd	Case	a deer was hit by a car. The deer was moved	
				from the roadway and subsequently	
		Portola Valley		dispatched. The deer was to be later retrieved	
				by the Peninsula Humane Society. This report	
				is for informational purposes only.	

23-08758	10/29/2023	5TH Av @ Edision Wy	647(F) PC-	On 10/29/23 at approximately 0150 hours,	Age 31
	0150		Disorderly conduct	deputies were dispatched to a welfare check.	Of Redwood City
		San Mateo County -		Deputies located an intoxicated male at the	
		Unincorporated	849(b)(2) PC-	scene. The male displayed the objective	
			Release once sober	symptoms of alcohol intoxication and was	
				placed under arrest. He was transported to	
				county jail to be released when sober.	
23-08760	10/29/2023	600 Block of Laurel St	Stored Vehicle	On 10/30/2023 at approximately 0633 hours, a	
	0633			vehicle was towed. The vehicle was prohibited	
		San Carlos		from parking in the street between 0600-1500	
				hours, pursuant to San Carlos Municipal Code	
				10.32.224.	
23-08766	07/18/2023-	300 Block of	Suspicious	On Sunday, October 29, 2023, at	
	10/29/2023	Lakeview Wy	Circumstances	approximately 1645 hours, a subject requested	
	1645			to speak to deputies regarding a suspicious	
		San Mateo County -		circumstance. The incidents were documented	
		Unincorporated		in a report, for information purposes.	
23-08768	10/22/2023	200 Block of Exeter	166(A)(4) PC-	On 10/29/2023 at approximately 1943 hours, a	
	1943	Av	Contempt of court:	subject in San Carlos was found to be in	
			disobey court	violation of a served Temporary Restraining	
		San Carlos	order/etc.	Order. The report is for review purposes.	
23-08771	10/29/2023	800 Block of Douglas	Coroners Case	Coroner's Case	
		Av			
	2350				
		San Mateo County -			
		Unincorporated			